BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware)	
Corporation,)	
Complainant,)	PCB No. 14-3
)	(Citizen Suit)
v.)	
)	
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
TRANSPORTATION,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 6, 2024, I caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, Release and Satisfaction of Judgment, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you via e-mail.

JOHNS MANVILLE

By: /s/ Susan E. Brice

Dated: June 6, 2024

Susan E. Brice NIJMAN FRANZETTI LLP 10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3400 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 493-0103 sb@nijmanfranzetti.com

SERVICE LIST

Ellen O'Laughlin Office of Illinois Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

E-mail: Ellen.OLaughlin@ilag.gov

Chris Grant
Office of Illinois Attorney General
69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602
E-mail: Chris.Grant@ilag.gov

Jonathan J. Sheffield Assistant Attorney General 100 West Randolph Street, 12th Floor Chicago, IL 60601 jsheffield@atg.state.il.us

Illinois Pollution Control Board Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 E-mail: Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown, Clerk of the Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630

Chicago, IL 60605

E-mail: Don.Brown@illinois.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/06/2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Release and Satisfaction of Judgment was filed on June 6, 2024 with the following:

Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605

and that true copies were emailed on June 6, 2024 to the parties listed on the foregoing Service List.

<u>/s/ Su</u>	san E. Brice	

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/06/2024

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	PCB No. 14-3 (Citizen Suit)
)	(Citizen Suit)
)	
)	

RELEASE AND SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

A final opinion and order was entered in the above action on August 3, 2023, in favor of Complainant Johns Manville and against Respondent Illinois Department of Transportation in the total amount of \$620,203. Complainant hereby acknowledges that this amount has been paid pursuant to the parties' March 12, 2024 settlement agreement, which provided for the dismissal of the action with prejudice. Complainant further certifies that Respondent owes no further debt in this action.

Therefore, Complainant acknowledges full and complete satisfaction of the final opinion and order of August 3, 2023. Complainant asks that the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board make an entry on the docket acknowledging the full and complete satisfaction of the Illinois Pollution Control Board's final order in this action.

Dated: June 6, 2024

By: /s/Susan E. Brice SUSAN E. BRICE Nijman Franzetti, LLP

10 South LaSalle Street #3400

Chicago, Illinois 60603

312-493-0103

sb@nijmanfranzetti.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/06/2024

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

I certify that on June 6, 2024, I electronically filed the foregoing Release and Satisfaction of Judgment with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board.

I further certify that this same day a copy of this document will be served on the other participants in this action, named below, using the e-mail addresses below.

Ellen F. O'Laughlin ellen.olaughlin@ilag.gov

Jonathan J. Sheffield Jonathan.Sheffield@ilag.gov

Christopher J. Grant Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, I certify that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

By: /s/Susan E. Brice

SUSAN E. BRICE Nijman Franzetti, LLP

10 South LaSalle Street #3400

Chicago, Illinois 60603

312-493-0103

sb@nijmanfranzetti.com